CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

LH 11

Hydraulic Breakers
Brise-roche hydrauliques
Hydraulikhdmmer
Rompedores hidraulicos
Martelos hidraulicos
Demolitori idraulici

Hydrauliske meiselthamre

Spare parts list
Liste de piéces de rechange
Ersatzteilliste

Lista de piezas de repuesto
Lista de pecas

Listino ricambi
Reservdelsliste

ATLAS COPCO CONSTRUCTION TGOLS AB

NACKA » SWEDEN
www. aflascopeo.com

200812
No. 3302501174 h



-

WOD ATddNSHIAMOUDI MMM PFLS-£88-888 3344 TIO0L 22008 OdVHOT10D ‘ALID IOHINNOD ‘LS NATSOY S6¥8 ANVAINOD AlddNS YIAMOYUD



CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Fig. No. Drdering No Quaniity Description Contents Dirnensions
Ne. de fig. Réference Quaniité Deéscription Sommane Dimensions
Abb. Nr. Bestellnummer Anzahl Beschreibung Inhalt Abmessungen
Ndm de fig. Nim, Pedido Cantidad Descriction Indica Dimensiones
Fig. No Encomenda No Qvanfidade  Descripgeo C_cnteﬁdo Dimensbes
No 13, No Cat, Quantita Descrictidn Confsnute Dimeansicni
Fig. Nr Bestel nr, Aantal Omschaivning Inhoud Afmetingen
Kuva nr. Titaus nro. LukumgErd  Nimitys SisElts Hitat
Fon  Besilingemmmer  Amal  Beckivels fanhald Dimensjoner
Fig. ar. Besi nummer Antal Beskrivning Innehdli Dimensioner
Breaker, LH 11

- 3371 8140 58 Trigger complete incl. Flg. No. 5-14
5 3371 8141 63 1 - Spring

. B 33718147 52 1 - Washer
7 3371 8055 03 1 - Seal
8 33718141 20 1 - Packing gland
9 3371 8147 00 1 - O-ring
10 337181447 02 1 ~ C-ring
11 33718147 01 1 - Back-up ring
12 33718147 12 1 - Circlip
14 3371 8200 71 1 - Trigger spool wirod
15 3371814116 1 Guide sockat T Use Loctite 245, 160 Nm
16 33718141 15 1 Auxiliary spooi T
17 3371 8147 23 4 Scraw M10x35 Use Loctite 245, 40 Nm
18 33718057 14 2 Seal ring %" BSP
19 33718137 00 2 Protective cap %' BSP
20 33718057 1 2 Nipple 14" B3P, 55 Nm
21 3371814112 1 Spool
22 33718147 03 2 O-ring
23 3371814113 1 Auxiliary spool P
24 33718147 10 2 O-ring .
25 3371 8141 14 1 Guide socket P Use Loclite 245, 100 Nm
- 3371814068 ' Accurmnulatar complete incl. Fig. Mo, 27-33
27 3376 117071 1 ~ Protective nut M24x1.5
28 33718147 00 1 - Sealring 88, 713x1
28 3371813103 1 - Charging screw
3 3371814066 1 - Accumulator cover
32 3371 814052 1 - Diaphragm
33 3371814087 1 - Accumulator body
34 3371 8457 20 3 Screw M10x50 Use Loctite 245, 70 Nm
35 3371314063 1 Valve housing Piugged
36 33718157 28 1 Locking ring
38 3371814064 1 Cylinder incl. Fig. No. 39
39 33718147 33 4 - Fitling 02 tse Loctite 275




73

WOD ATddNSHIAAMOED MMM vvwm-m.mw-wmw 3344 TI0L ZZ008 OAvHOTOD 'ALID FOHINWOD LS NATSOY 5648 ANVANGD AlddNS Y3OMONYD




CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM

Front handle (Optional)

8G
&7
88
it
90

81 .

g2
93

3371 8010 40
3371 8147 40
3371 8147 41
3371 8147 42
3377 1000 10
3371 8141 74
3371 8020 43
2371 814173
3371 8147 44

'y

Mo 2 NN

Front handle complete
- Screw

- Screw

- Nut

- Washer

- Tube

- Rubber handle

- Bow

- Bushing

Fig. No. Ordering N Quantity Dascription LContenis Dimensions
No.defig. Reférence Quanti® Déseription Sommaire Bimensions
Abb. br. Bestelinummer Anzahl Beschreibung Inhait Abmessungen
NG de fig.  Mam, Pedido Gantidad Dascriction Indice Dimansiones
Fig. No Encomenda No Qvantidade  Descripgao Conmtefido Dimensdes
No i, No Cat. Quantita Descriction Contenuto Dimansioni
Fig. Nr Bestel nr. Aazntal Omsehrivning Inhoud Afmatingen
Ruva 7ir. Tllaus nro. tukumaard  Nimitys Sisghd Mitat

Fig. or. Bestillingsnummer Antat Beskrivelss indhold Dimensioner
Fig. . Bestilingsnummer Antall Beskrivelse innhold Dimensjonar
Fig. air. Best sommer | Antal Beskrivaing innekal Dimensioner

Breaker, LH 11

40 33718141 72 1] Seal

41 3371814707 1 Wiper

42 33718141 28 1 Piston

- 3371814069 Nose part complets Ingl. Fig. No. 43-50

43 33718157 20 2 - Serew M10x50 Use Loctite 245, 60 Nm
: 1 off from Seriafl No. 101744

44 33718141 80 1 - Nose part HEX 22

45 | 3371 8141 40 1 - Bushing HEX 22, Use Lactite 275
46 3371802075 1 - Spring '

47 3371802073 1 - Lock pin

48 3371815122 1 - iateh -

49 3371 8157 30 1 - Roli pin #16x50

49 3371821708 1 - Roll pin ¢16x40 from S/N 101744
50 3571 8157 31 1 - Roll pint 10x50

50 3372008012 1 - Roll pin @10x40 from SN 101744
54 3371815735 3 Back-up washer

55 3371814169 1 Back-up washer

&6 3371 8147 54 1 Circlip

70 3371 8147 48 1 O-ring

71 3371 8147 49 1 Q-ring

72 3371820708 2 O-ring

73 3371 8147 50 2 Q-ring

74 3371 8147 51 1 Q-fing

78 3371 8141 81 1 Chisel beflows

70 3371 8207 36 1 Circlip #57x2

In¢l. Fig. No. 88-93
M10x130

 M10x7G

Mi0
210

Heyco 8B 750-6

K



CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY.COM




CROWDER SUPPLY COMPANY 8495 ROSLYN ST, COMMERCE CITY, COLORADC 80022 TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 WWW.CROWDERSUPPLY,COM

Tail-hose & Couplings, LH 11 only

[+ N T X RN

3371 803075 2 - Hose 18m%"
3371 8057 14 2 - Seal ring ) Bondet seal 15" BSP
3371 605133 i - Quick release coup[iﬁg Female %" BSP
3371 8051 34 1 - Quick release coupling Male 12" B&P
3371 BO5T 33 1 - Protective cap Female
33718057 32 1 - Protective cap Male

- 3371 802115 1 - Label *P" {Pressure side)

Labels, LH 11

& 3371 8021 11 1 Shank size 22x82,5

8 - % 1 LE 11 model fzbel

10 3371 886¢ 81 1 Safety

11 - 3371 8960 97 1 Aflas Copeo logo

12 -* 1 Data plais

13 -% 1 Sound power

14 3371 8960 47 1 EHTMA Caftegory C 20 Vmin

15 3371898062 1 Pressure charge

b Not delivered separately/ Non disponible en piéces de rechanos/ Nicht separat lieferbar No ée entrega como repuesto/

3371801189

Connection hose kit

Fig. No. Ordaring No Quantity Desaription Conents Dimensions
No, de fig. Référence Quantité Déscription Sommaire Dimensions
Abb. Nr. Bestelinummsr Anzahl Beschreibung inhaf Abmessungen
Nimde iy, NOm. Padide Cantidag Descrictidn indice Dimensionas
Fig. No Encomenda No Qvantidade  Descripgao Contefido Dimensbes
No rif. Ne Cat. Quaniita Deascrictidn Contenuid Dimensioni
Fig. Nr Besiel nr. Azntal QOmschrivning inhoud Afmetingen
Kiuva nr. THaus aro. Lukum&drd  Nimitvs Sisdng Miitat
Fig. nr. Besiillingsnummar Antal Baskrivelse indhold Dirensioner
Fig. pr. Besigilinganummer Antalf Beskrivelse Innhold Dimensjonsr
Fig. e Best. nummer Antal Beskrivning innehdlt Dimensioner
D-handle, LH 11

- 3371814082 . D-handfe complete Incl, Fig. No. 101112
101 33718220 61 1 - B-handle
102 3371822002 1 - Trigger lever

T 103 3377 1220 08 1 - Screw M8x30, Use Loctite 245
104 3371 8221 05 1 - Thrust pad '
105 33718207 22 1 ~ Nut M8
108 3371 8221 04 1 - Backstop
107 337182071 31 1 - Trigger paw
108 3371 8227 01 2 - Screw MEx40
108 3371 8147 18 2 - N M6
110 33718141 34 2 - Washer g0
1M 3371 8147 21 2 - Screw M10Ox16
112 33761000 M 2 - Screw M10x25

Seal Kit, LH 11

60 3371 8140 57 Seal kit incl. Fig. Ne. 7, 8-12, 18,

22,24, 28, 38,56, T0-74
Included on dalivery

1.6 m %" S/N from 101748

Mon fomibia separatamente/ Nao & vendid/ Nist afzonderlik leverbaar! Den paréxefai jexvrista/ B toimilets
erikseen/ Leveres ikke separalf Leveres ke som reservdelf Levereras i som reservdel

B



